

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 31/03/2010 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 31/03/2009 RM'000	Current Year To Date 31/03/2010 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 31/03/2009 RM'000
Revenue	17,281	21,710	17,281	21,710
Profit before taxation	284	372	284	372
Net profit for the period	224	366	224	366
Net profit attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent	224	366	224	366
Basic earnings per share (sen)	0.47	0.76	0.47	0.76
Proposed/Declared dividend per share (sen)	-	-	-	-

	As at end of Current Quarter	As at Preceding Financial Year End
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)	1.15	1.15

#### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMMULATIVE QUARTER	
	Current Year Quarter 31/03/2010 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 31/03/2009 RM'000	Current Year To Date 31/03/2010 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 31/03/2009 RM'000
Gross Interest Income	(29)	21	(29)	21
Gross Interest expenses	799	1,058	799	1,058

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT**  
**For the three months ended 31 March 2010**

Note	3 months ended 31 March		3 months ended 31 March	
	2010 RM'000	2009 RM'000	2010 RM'000	2009 RM'000
<b>Revenue</b>	17,281	21,710	17,281	21,710
Other operating income	168	388	168	388
Changes in inventories of finished	(78)	(458)	(78)	(458)
Inventories purchased and raw materials consumed	(9,873)	(9,191)	(9,873)	(9,191)
Staff costs	(2,328)	(2,306)	(2,328)	(2,306)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	(1,012)	(962)	(1,011)	(962)
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payment	(37)	(53)	(37)	(53)
Development cost	136	(3,690)	136	(3,690)
Other expenses	(3,174)	(4,008)	(3,175)	(4,008)
<b>Operating profit</b>	1,083	1,430	1,083	1,430
Finance cost	(799)	(1,058)	(799)	(1,058)
<b>Profit before taxation</b>	284	372	284	372
Taxation	(60)	(6)	(60)	(6)
<b>Net profit for the period</b>	224	366	224	366
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	224	366	224	366
<b>Earning per share attributable to equity holders of the parent:</b>				
Earnings per share (sen)				
- Basic	0.47	0.76	0.47	0.76
- Diluted	NA	NA	NA	NA

The condensed consolidated income statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**  
**As at 31 March 2010**

	Note	31 March 2010 RM' 000	31 December 2009 RM' 000 (Audited)
<b>ASSETS</b>			
<b>Non-current assets</b>			
Intangible asset		841	841
Property, plant and equipment		54,963	55,025
Prepaid land lease payments		8,091	8,128
Other investments	A5	526	526
Land held for property development		5,141	5,141
Investment property		5,981	5,981
		75,543	75,642
<b>Current assets</b>			
Property development costs		25,463	23,877
Inventories		8,340	8,523
Trade receivables		24,896	22,815
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments		8,958	8,975
Amount due from related companies		-	
Fixed deposits with licensed banks and financial institutions		1,839	837
Cash and bank balances		3,073	6,114
		72,569	71,141
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>		148,112	146,783
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			
<b>Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent</b>			
Share capital		48,092	48,092
Share premium		150	150
Revenue reserve		7,232	7,008
		55,474	55,250
<b>Total equity</b>		55,474	55,250
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>			
Borrowings		6,760	7,365
Deferred taxation		810	810
		7,570	8,175
<b>Current liabilities</b>			
Borrowings		56,965	60,292
Trade payables		18,113	15,287
Other payables and accruals		9,412	7,075
Amount due to related companies		43	45
Current tax payable		535	659
		85,068	83,358
<b>Total liabilities</b>		92,638	91,533
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		148,112	146,783
<b>Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent (RM)</b>		1.15	1.15

The condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)****(Incorporated in Malaysia)****CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY****For the three months ended 31 March 2010**

	-----Attributable to Equity Holders of Parent-----			
	----Non-distributable-----		Distributable	
	Share Capital	Share Premium	Revenue	Total
	RM'000	RM'000	Reserve	RM'000
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
<b>At 1 January 2010</b>	48,092	150	7,008	55,250
Net profit for 3 months	-	-	224	224
<b>At 31 March 2010</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>7,232</u>	<u>55,474</u>
<b>At 1 January 2009</b>	48,092	150	14,132	62,374
Net profit for 3 months	-	-	366	366
<b>At 31 March 2009</b>	<u>48,092</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>14,498</u>	<u>62,740</u>

The condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.

**B. I. G. INDUSTRIES BERHAD (195285-D)**  
**(Incorporated in Malaysia)**  
**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT**  
**For the three months ended 31 March 2010**

	<b>31 March 2010</b>	<b>31 March 2009</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
Profit before tax	284	372
Adjustments for :		
Amortisation of prepaid land lease payment	37	53
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment	1,012	962
Gain on disposal of property, plant & equipment	(12)	(130)
Interest expenses	799	1,058
Interest income	29	(21)
Property, plant and equipment written off	7	-
Operating profit before working capital changes	<u>2,156</u>	<u>2,294</u>
Changes in working capital:		
Inventories	183	347
Receivables	(2,064)	1,283
Payables	5,163	(4,297)
Related companies	(2)	-
Property development costs	(1,586)	2,738
Land held for property development	-	-
Cash generated from operations	<u>3,850</u>	<u>2,365</u>
Interest received	(29)	21
Tax paid, net of refund	(184)	(38)
<b>Net cash generated from operating activities</b>	<u>3,637</u>	<u>2,348</u>
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Acquisition of property, plant & equipment	(970)	(941)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant & equipment	25	752
<b>Net cash used in investing activities</b>	<u>(945)</u>	<u>(189)</u>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
Decrease in bank borrowings	(394)	(1,020)
Increase in fixed deposits pledged	(1,002)	(44)
Interest paid	(799)	(1,058)
Net of draw down and repayment of lease payables	(553)	(1,127)
<b>Net cash used (in)/from financing activities</b>	<u>(2,748)</u>	<u>(3,249)</u>
<b>Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents</b>	(56)	(1,091)
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period</b>	<u>370</u>	<u>(788)</u>
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period</b>	<u>314</u>	<u>(1,879)</u>
<b>Analysis of cash and cash equivalents:</b>		
Bank overdrafts	(2,758)	(7,325)
Cash and bank balances	3,073	5,446
	<u>314</u>	<u>(1,879)</u>

The condensed consolidated cash flow statement should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statement for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to the interim financial statements.